OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04-04-20)07	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark O
			ET APR -3 AN []:
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	1033907	51]	documents or the new raddress (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.		dress of receiving party(ies)
Natur-All Systems, Inc.	N	lame: <u>Jackie R. S</u>	ee
	Ir	nternal Address	: 541 Riviera Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		ullerton, California	92835
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		treet Address:	541 Riviera Court
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2007			
Assignment Me	rger ⁻		
Security Agreement	ange of Name	ity: Fullerton	
Joint Research Agreement	s	tate: California	
Government Interest Assignment	c	ountry: USA	Zip:92835
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License		
hA .	•		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address to whom corres		Total number	No of applications and patents
	spondence 6. led: in	Total number volved:_1	of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name: Gabor L. Szekeres	spondence 6. led: in	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai	spondence 6. led: in	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name: Gabor L. Szekeres	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name:Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address:P.O. Box 27938	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name:Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address:P.O. Box 27938	spondence 6. in 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit
5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address: P.O. Box 27938 Street Address: P.O. Box 27938 City: Anaheim Hills State: California Zip:9280	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require Payment Info	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit
5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address: P.O. Box 27938 Street Address: P.O. Box 27938 City: Anaheim Hills State: California Zip:9280 Phone Number: 714-944-5778	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require None require Authorized t	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name:Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address: P.O. Box 27938 Street Address: P.O. Box 27938 City: Anaheim Hills State: California Zip:9280 Phone Number: 714-944-5778 Fax Number: 714-639-4961	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require None require a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>502362</u>
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name: Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address: P.O. Box 27938 Street Address: P.O. Box 27938 City: <u>Anaheim Hills</u> State: California Zip:9280 Phone Number: 714-944-5778 Fax Number: 714-639-4961 Email Address: <u>glszekeres@yahoo.com</u>	spondence 6. ied: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require None require a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac Authorized	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai Name:Gabor L. Szekeres Internal Address:P.O. Box 27938 Street Address:P.O. Box 27938 City: Anaheim Hills State:California Zip:9280 Phone Number:714-944-5778 Fax Number:714-639-4961	spondence 6. led: 7.	Total number volved: 1 Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require None require a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac Authorized	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting tit prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>502362</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATUR-ALL SYSTEMS INC., a CORPORATION nominally organized under the laws of Canada and having had its most recent place of business at Suite 2610 – 1066 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, BC V6E 3X2 //// Canada (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) is the apparent owner by virtue of assignment from the inventor of United States Patent No. 5,091,192, issued on February 25, 1992, titled Bile Salts Permanently Bound to Insoluble Cellulose as a Dietary Supplement

and

WHEREAS, JACKIE R. SEE (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a citizen of the United States of America, and having its residence at 541 Riviera Court, Fullerton California 92835 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to United States Patent No. 5,091,192

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to said United States Patent No. 5,091,192 and to the invention disclosed therein

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

ISTH day of MARCH, 200

Nam

Altaf Nazerali) CEO of Natur-All Systems Inc..

Executed in VANCOUNTE, CANADA

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0323

Province State of	British Columbia)	
County of	Canada))	SS.:

On this 15 day of Manh, 2007, before me, 5 + epher, 5chwark a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Altaf Nazerali 1_1 personally known to me; or 1 - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

SEAL:

STEPHEN Z. SCHWARTZ Barrister & Solicitor 1400 - 510 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 3A8 (604) 685-0121 FAX: (604) 685-2104

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope address to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Mail Stop Assignment **Recordation Services**

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

March on

Toni Whyte Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes co complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0325

Under the Paperwork Reduc	tion Act of 199	- no persons are remitted to	U.S. Patent a	and Trademark	Office: U.S. DEPA	PTO/SB/17 (07-06) 01/31/2007. OMB 0651-0032 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
			respond to a collection				
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). FEE TRANSMITTAL For FY 2006		Application Num	Application Number 07/465,917				
		Filing Date					
		First Named Inve		nuary 16, 1990			
· ~			Examiner Name				
Applicant claims sma	II entity status	s. See 37 CFR 1.27	Art Unit		<u>.</u>		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PA) 40.00	Attorney Docket	No. 827-	Petition		
METHOD OF PAYMEN	T (check al	(that apply)					
		Money Order	one Other (pl	ease identify)	•		
Deposit Account			Deposit Acc				
		account, the Director is I					
	s) indicated b					ept for the filing fee	
		(s) or underpayments of				prior the ming lee	
	R 1.16 and 1	.17		any overpayr			
information and authorizatio	n on PTO-2038	Come public. Credit card	Information should not	De Included	on this form. Prov	/ide credit card	
FEE CALCULATION							
1. BASIC FILING, SEA							
	FILING	FEES SEA Simall Entity	ARCH FEES Small Entity		FION FEES mall Entity		
Application Type	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$) Fee		<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)	
Utility	300	150 500	250	200	100	<u></u>	
Design	200	100 100) 50	130	65		
Plant	200	100 300) 150	160	80	<u></u>	
Reissue	300	150 500	250	600	300		
Provisional	200	100 () 0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FE Fee Description	ES				<u>S</u> Fee (\$)	mall Entity Fee (\$)	
Each claim over 20	(including R	eissues)			50	25	
Each independent cl		including Reissues)			200	100	
Multiple dependent					360	180	
- 20 or HP =	<u>Extra Clair</u>	<u>ns Fee(\$) F</u> x =	<u>ee Paid (\$)</u>		Multiple Depe Fee (\$)	endent Claims Fee Paid (\$)	
HP = highest number of tota		or, if greater than 20.			<u>i ce (\$)</u>	ree Faid (3)	
Indep. Claims - 3 or HP =	<u>Extra Clair</u>		ee Paid (\$)				
HP = highest number of inde	pendent claims	x= s paid for, if greater than 3.					
3. APPLICATION SIZE	FEE						
If the specification and listings under 37 C	$1 \text{ drawings } \epsilon$, the application size	aper (excluding ele	ectronically	filed sequence	e or computer	
		35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(C			i entity) for ea	ich additional 50	
<u>Total Sheets</u> 100 =	Extra Shee		ach additional 50 or (round up to a wh	<u>fráction the</u>)	
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specif	ication, \$1	30 fee (no small entit	y discount)			Fees Paid (\$)	
Other (e.g., late filin	g surcharge): <u>Assignment Recordati</u>	on			\$40	
SUBMITTED BY							
Signature G	about I	. heperes	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 28,	,675	Telephone	714-944-5778	
Name (Print/Type) Gabor L.	Szekeres	k			Date J	lorch 29,07	
This collection of information is re USPTO to process) an applicatio	equired by 37 C	FR 1.136. The information is	s required to obtain or ref	tain a benefit b	y the public which	is to file (and by the	

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 04/03/2007